(Image from Misstear et al. 2017, based on Lerner et al. 1990)

Evapotranspiration reduces when the soil moisture
deficit increases beyond the readily available water

(Image from Misstear et al. 2017, based on Rushton 2003)

Recharge coefficient: the proportion of effective
rainfall that forms recharge

(Hunter Williams et al. 2013)

Methodology for preparing Irish recharge maps using estimates of

effective rainfall, recharge coefficient and aquifer storage recharge caps

(Hunter Williams et al. 2013)

Subsoil permeability is one of the main geological factors
influencing direct (diffuse) recharge
(Fitzsimons & Misstear, 2006)

Generating recharge maps using GIS layers (Hunter Williams et al. 2013)

(Hunter Williams et al. 2013)

These maps show direct (diffuse) recharge

They provide initial estimates of recharge

Updates between 2011 and 2020 recharge maps

(Hunter Williams et al. 2021)

(Hunter Williams et al., 2021)

The recharge coefficient approach can be used to investigate the
sensitivity of results to values of RCs and caps, and to future climate
change scenarios. The example below shows impact of increasing or
decreasing rainfall intensity (Nuenna catchment, Co Kilkenny)

-20 % I -10 % I +10 % I +20 % I

Recharge anomaly (mm/y)
Recharge anomaly (mm/y)

-50
-50- -2

5
-25 -15

-15 - -1
0

-10 - -5 -5 - 0 0 - 5 5 - 1
0

10 - 1
5

15 - 2
5

> 25

Cantoni É et al. (2017) Climate change impacts on groundwater recharge to Irish fractured-bedrock aquifers.
Proceedings of Irish National Hydrology Conference 2017, pp 3-12

35 Km

The AQCLIMATE project is currently looking at the vulnerability
of recharge to climate change. This EPA and GSI funded project
is using Met Éireann’s TRANSLATE project dataset to
investigate climate change scenarios and prepare recharge
maps. The project leader is Patrick Morrissey (TCD) and
partners include SETU Carlow and the ICHEC

See: (https://www.epa.ie/our-services/research/epa-funded-research/epa-funded-

projects/research-data-table-dev/evaluating-the-vulnerability-of-aquifer-recharge-
to-changing-climate-across-ireland.php)

Aquifer response analysis

• Can estimate recharge from water level